

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 19-1146, Version: 1

Resolutions Cancelling Taxes on Properties Acquired by Indian River County for Public Purposes Authorize the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners to execute the Resolutions to cancel certain taxes upon the properties acquired by Indian River County for a public purpose, and the Clerk to send a certified copy of each Resolution to the Tax Collector and the Property Appraiser so that any delinquent or current taxes can be cancelled.